Hulland Ward Parish Council

www.hullandwardpc.co.uk - Email: parishclerk@hullandwardpc.co.uk - Tel: 07938 808730

Minutes of a Parish Council Meeting

held at Hulland Ward Millennium Village Hall

On Monday 14 August 2023 at 7.00 pm

Present: Cllr P Birkbeck (Chair), D Astle, M Atkin, A Champion (Vice-Chair), Mrs B Kirkham (Clerk).

1 Attendance & Apologies

Cllr Birkbeck welcomed everyone to the meeting. Apologies were received from Cllr K Dean.

2 Declaration of interests

Cllr Birkbeck declared a non-pecuniary interest as a School Governor. Cllr Champion declared a non-pecuniary interest as a clergyman in the Diocese of Derby.

3 Village Development:

a) Planning Application 23/00674/FUL, Change of use of agricultural land for equestrian use, proposed stables and riding arena (part retrospective) at Brook House Intakes Lane Turnditch Derbyshire DE56 2LU

The Parish Council resolved to have no objection providing access to the site is as shown on the plans.

Action: Clerk

b) Planning Application 23/00798/FUL, Extension and alterations to dwelling at 6 Ashes Avenue Hulland Ward Derbyshire DE6 3FT

The Parish Council resolved to have no objection to the application, providing the extra roof area has a satisfactory soakaway. *Action: Clerk*

4 Date of next Meeting

The next meeting would be held on Monday 4 September at 7 pm in the Village Hall. The meeting closed at 7.15 pm.